Stock Code Description Tip Recess Bore Model
A XP2002-10 Tapered Nozzle Flush 10mm/3/8" XP8 200A/300A
XP8 Nozzles
Stock Code Description Tip Recess Bore Model
B XP2002-13 Tapered Nozzle 2.4mm/3/32" 13mm/1/2" XP8 200A/300A
XP2002-16 Conical Nozzle 2.4mm/3/32" 16mm/5/8" XP8 200A/300A
XP2002-19 Cylindrical Nozzle 2.4mm/3/32" 19mm/3/4" XP8 200A/300A
Stock Code Description Tip Recess Bore Model
C XP2002-16L Conical Nozzle 6.5mm/1/4" 16mm/5/8" XP8 200A/300A
XP2002-19L Cylindrical Nozzle 6.5mm/1/4" 19mm/3/4" XP8 200A/300A
Stock Code Description Tip Recess Bore Model
D XP3002-13 Tapered Nozzle 3mm/1/8" 13mm/1/2" XP8 300A-450W
XP3002-16 Conical Nozzle 3mm/1/8" 16mm/5/8" XP8 300A-450W
XP3002-19 Cylindrical Nozzle 3mm/1/8" 19mm/3/4" XP8 300A-450W
Stock Code Description Tip Recess Bore Model
E XP3002-16L Conical Nozzle 6.5mm/1/4" 16mm/5/8" XP8 300A-450W
XP3002-19L Cylindrical Nozzle 6.5mm/1/4" 19mm/3/4" XP8 300A-450W
X
P
8
19
UK Sales 01299 269 500  |  Export Sales +44 1299 269 507 www.parweld.co.uk
XP8 CONSUMABLES
Roll Marking
All Parweld consumables are roll marked to enable you to identify genuine Parweld product.
Stock Code Description Wire Size Material Model
A XP2003-06 Contact Tip 0.6mm/.023" CuCrZr 200A/300A/320W
XP2003-08 Contact Tip 0.8mm/.030" CuCrZr 200A/300A/320W
XP2003-09 Contact Tip 0.9mm/.035" CuCrZr 200A/300A/320W
XP2003-10 Contact Tip 1.0mm/.040" CuCrZr 200A/300A/320W
XP2003-12 Contact Tip 1.2mm/.045" CuCrZr 200A/300A/320W
XP2003-13 Contact Tip 1.3mm/.052" CuCrZr 200A/300A/320W
XP2003-14 Contact Tip 1.4mm/.055" CuCrZr 200A/300A/320W
XP2003-10A Contact Tip Al 1.0mm/.040" CuCrZr 200A/300A/320W
XP2003-12A Contact Tip Al 1.2mm/.045" CuCrZr 200A/300A/320W
XP8 Contact Tips
Stock Code Description Wire Size Material Model
B XP3003-08 Contact Tip 0.8mm/.030" CuCrZr 300A-450W
XP3003-09 Contact Tip 0.9mm/.035" CuCrZr 300A-450W
XP3003-10 Contact Tip 1.0mm/.040" CuCrZr 300A-450W
XP3003-12 Contact Tip 1.2mm/.045" CuCrZr 300A-450W
XP3003-13 Contact Tip 1.3mm/.052" CuCrZr 300A-450W
XP3003-14 Contact Tip 1.4mm/.055" CuCrZr 300A-450W
XP3003-16 Contact Tip 1.6mm/1/16" CuCrZr 300A-450W
XP3003-18 Contact Tip 1.8mm/.071" CuCrZr 300A-450W
XP3003-20 Contact Tip 2.0mm/5/64" CuCrZr 300A-450W
XP3003-24 Contact Tip 2.4mm/3/32" CuCrZr 300A-450W
XP3003-10A Contact Tip Al 1.0mm/.040" CuCrZr 300A-450W
XP3003-12A Contact Tip Al 1.2mm/.045" CuCrZr 300A-450W
Stock Code Description Tip Thread Model
A XP2005 Head Assembly M8 XP8 200A/300A/320W
XP8 Head Assemblies
Stock Code Description Tip Thread Model
B XP3005 Head Assembly M10 XP8 200A/300A/320W
Stock Code Description Tip Thread Model
C XP3505 Head Assembly M10 XP8 350A/400A/450W
X
P
8
20 XP8 CONSUMABLES
UK Sales 01299 269 500  |  Export Sales +44 1299 269 507www.parweld.co.uk
Stock Code Description Head Model
A XP2004B Plastic Diffuser M8 XP8 200A/300A
XP2004C Ceramic Diffuser M8 XP8 200A/300A/320W
XP8 Diffusers
Stock Code Description Head Model
B XP3004B Moulded Diffuser
Supplied With
Ceramic Insert
M10 XP8 350A/400A/450W
Stock Code Description Head Model
C XP3004C Ceramic Diffuser M10 XP8 350A/400A/450W
X
P
8
21XP8 CONSUMABLES
UK Sales 01299 269 500  |  Export Sales +44 1299 269 507 www.parweld.co.uk
Roll Marking
All Parweld consumables are roll marked to enable you to identify genuine Parweld product.
X
P
8
22
UK Sales 01299 269 500  |  Export Sales +44 1299 269 507www.parweld.co.uk
XP8 Liner Selector Chart
  Stock Code Description Length Wire Size Application  Model
A XP2024-09-30 Steel Liner 3m / 10 ft .023"-.035" / 0.6-0.9mm Steel Wires    m m M M M M
  XP2024-09-40 Steel Liner 4m / 13 ft .023"-.035" / 0.6-0.9mm Steel Wires    m m M M M M
  XP2024-09-50 Steel Liner 5m / 16 ft .023"-.035" / 0.6-0.9mm Steel Wires    m m M M M M
A XP2024-12-30 Steel Liner 3m / 10 ft 040"-.045" / 1.0-1.2mm Steel Wires    m m M M m M
  XP2024-12-40 Steel Liner 4m / 13 ft 040"-.045" / 1.0-1.2mm Steel Wires    m m M M m M
  XP2024-12-50 Steel Liner 5m / 16 ft 040"-.045" / 1.0-1.2mm Steel Wires    m m M M m M
A XP2024-16-30 Steel Liner 3m / 10 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Steel Wires    M M M M m M
  XP2024-16-40 Steel Liner 4m / 13 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Steel Wires    M M M M m M
  XP2024-16-50 Steel Liner 5m / 16 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Steel Wires    M M M M m M
B XP2024PC-12-30 Polyamide-Copper Liner 3m / 10 ft .030"-.045" / 0.8-1.2mm Soft Wires    m m m M m m
  XP2024PC-12-40 Polyamide-Copper Liner 4m / 13 ft .030"-.045" / 0.8-1.2mm Soft Wires    m m m M m m
  XP2024PC-12-50 Polyamide-Copper Liner 5m / 16 ft .030"-.045" / 0.8-1.2mm Soft Wires    m m m M m m
B XP2024PS-12-30 Polyamide-Steel Liner 3m / 10 ft .030"-.045" / 0.8-1.2mm Hard Wires    m m m M m m
  XP2024PS-12-40 Polyamide-Steel Liner 4m / 13 ft .030"-.045" / 0.8-1.2mm Hard Wires    m m m M m m
  XP2024PS-12-50 Polyamide-Steel Liner 5m / 16 ft .030"-.045" / 0.8-1.2mm Hard Wires    m m m M m m
A XP3524-12-30 Steel Liner 3m / 10 ft 040"-.045" / 1.0-1.2mm Steel Wires      m m M m
  XP3524-12-40 Steel Liner 4m / 13 ft 040"-.045" / 1.0-1.2mm Steel Wires      m m M m
  XP3524-12-50 Steel Liner 5m / 16 ft 040"-.045" / 1.0-1.2mm Steel Wires      m m M m
A XP3524-16-30 Steel Liner 3m / 10 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Steel Wires      m m M m
  XP3524-16-40 Steel Liner 4m / 13 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Steel Wires      m m M m
  XP3524-16-50 Steel Liner 5m / 16 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Steel Wires      m m M m
B XP3524PC-16-30 Polyamide-Copper Liner 3m / 10 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Soft Wires      m M m m
  XP3524PC-16-40 Polyamide-Copper Liner 4m / 13 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Soft Wires      m M m m
  XP3524PC-16-50 Polyamide-Copper Liner 5m / 16 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Soft Wires      m M m m
B XP3524PS-16-30 Polyamide-Steel Liner 3m / 10 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Hard Wires      m M m m
  XP3524PS-16-40 Polyamide-Steel Liner 4m / 13 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Hard Wires      m M m m
  XP3524PS-16-50 Polyamide-Steel Liner 5m / 16 ft .045"-.063" / 1.2-1.6mm Hard Wires      m M m m
A XP4024-24-30 Steel Liner 3m / 10 ft .080"-.095" / 2.0-2.4mm Steel Wires      M m M m
  XP4024-24-40 Steel Liner 4m / 13 ft .080"-.095" / 2.0-2.4mm Steel Wires      M m M m
  XP4024-24-50 Steel Liner 5m / 16 ft .080"-.095" / 2.0-2.4mm Steel Wires      M m M m
B XP4024PC-20-30 Polyamide-Copper Liner 3m / 10 ft .063/.080" / 1.6-2.0mm Soft Wires      M m M m
  XP4024PC-20-40 Polyamide-Copper Liner 4m / 13 ft .063/.080" / 1.6-2.0mm Soft Wires      M m M m
  XP4024PC-20-50 Polyamide-Copper Liner 5m / 16 ft .063/.080" / 1.6-2.0mm Soft Wires      M m M m
B XP4024PS-20-30 Polyamide-Steel Liner 3m / 10 ft .063/.080" / 1.6-2.0mm Hard Wires      M m M m
  XP4024PS-20-40 Polyamide-Steel Liner 4m / 13 ft .063/.080" / 1.6-2.0mm Hard Wires      M m M m
  XP4024PS-20-50 Polyamide-Steel Liner 5m / 16 ft .063/.080" / 1.6-2.0mm Hard Wires      M m M m
m Solid Box = Recommended Liner
M Clear Box = Compatible Liner
X
P
8
-2
0
0
A
X
P
8
-3
0
0
A
X
P
8
-3
5
0
A
X
P
8
-4
0
0
A
X
P
8
-3
2
0
W
X
P
8
-4
5
0
W
A B